TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 004274 Frame 0809	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon		10/01/2013	Collateral Agent: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mission Broadcasting, Inc.
Street Address:	30400 Detroit Road
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44145
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475037	PINPOINT FUTURECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124466460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2124464800 Phone:

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35966-68 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//

REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0680

TRADEMARK

Date:	10/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Mission Broadcast TM Release (Security Agreement) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Mission Broadcast TM Release (Security Agreement) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Mission Broadcast TM Release (Security Agreement) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Mission Broadcast TM Release (Security Agreement) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif source=Mission Broadcast TM Release (Security Agreement) (EXECUTED)#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0681

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

AND PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of October 1, 2013 ("Effective Date") by The Bank of New York Mellon ("Grantee") in favor of Mission Broadcasting, Inc. (the "Grantee"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Grantee entered into that certain Security Agreement (Nexstar) by and between Grantor, the Grantee and the other parties thereto dated April 19, 2010 (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in order to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations under the Security Agreement, that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents dated August 27, 2010 (the "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement") was (a) entered into by Grantor and the Grantee in which Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patents"), in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Collateral") and (b) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2010, at Reel 004274, Frame 0809; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral, including those Marks set forth on Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Grantee's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Collateral.

1

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON

Name: Vincent Jungoor

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
PINPOINT FUTURECAST	U.S. Federal	Registered	2475037
			07-AUG-2001

SCHEDULE B

None.

- 5 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0686